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{{THE MINISTER oF INDUSTRY
(SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH): (a) One.

(b) National Productivity Council mdoes not propose setting up a Central Agency for making translations, t>ut will coordinate the work of Local Productivity Councils with a view to avoiding duplication of effort.]
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121. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 381 in the Rajya Sabha on the 1st September, 1960 and state how many of the 66 attached and subordinate offices of the Ministry of Commerce and Industry, which were without Hindi typewriters . till then, have procured Hindi typewriters and how many have sent their indents by now?]
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to Questions 1200

t{THE MINISTER ofF INDUSTRY (SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.]

DRuUGS CORPORATION

122. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND IN
DUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any final decision has now been taken to set up a corporation to implement the four new drugs projects which are being established with Soviet collaboration; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what would be the composition of the Corporation?

THE MINISTER ofF INDUSTRY (SHRI
MANUBHAI SHAH): (a) and (bl Yes, Sir. A Corporation by the name and style of "National Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd." is being constituted.

SETTING UP OF FERTILISER FACTORIES IN
PRIVATE SECTOR IN ANDHRA PRADESH

123. SHR1 P. N. RAJABHOJ: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND IN
DUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have agreed to the establishment of two fertiliser factories in the private sector in the State of Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the names of the places where the factories are to be established and the capacity of the
factories?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER ofF COM-
MERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI SATISH
CHANDRA); (a) and (b) A licence is being issued to a private party to establish a fertilizer factory at Visakhapatnam with a" installed capacity of 80,000 tons per year in terms of nitrogen and an equal quantity of P?0O"\ The proposal to set up a plant at Kothagudam is under discussion with the State Government.

